Runkel Abstract & Title Co.

Mortgage Report for February 2019

522 SCOTT STREET
Wausau, WI 54403
Phone (715) 845-4646
Fax (715) 845-6072

Marathon County Monthly Bank Total Mortgage Report

ABBYBANK

ACCUNET MORTGAGE LLC

ADVANTAGE COMMUNITY BANK
AGCOUNTRY FARM CREDIT SERVICES FLCA

AMERICAN MORTGAGE AND EQUITY CONSULTANTS INC
AMERICAN NEIGHBORHOOD MORTGAGE ACCEPTANCE

COMPANY LLC

AMERIFIRST FINANCIAL CORPORATION
AMERISAVE MORTGAGE CORPORATION
AMITY INVESTMENTS LLC
ASSOCIATED BANK NA

ATHENS AREA CREDIT UNION

BANNER BANKS

BMO HARRIS BANK NA

BROKAW CREDIT UNION

CARDINAL FINANCIAL COMPANY
CHOICE BANK

CITIZENS COMMUNITY FEDERAL NA
CITIZENS STATE BANK OF LOYAL

CITY OF WAUSAU

CLEARPATH LENDING

CLOVERBELT CREDIT UNION
COMMUNITY FIRST BANK

CONNEXUS CREDIT UNION
COVANTAGE CREDIT UNION
CROSSCOUNTRY MORTGAGE INC
DIANE WESENICK

FAIRWAY INDEPENDENT MORTGAGE CORPORATION
FEDERAL HOUSING COMMISSIONER
FIRST BANK FINANCIAL CENTRE

FIRST CENTENNIAL MORTGAGE CORPORATION
FIRST CHOICE LOAN SERVICES INC
FIRST MIDWEST BANK

FIRST STATE BANK

FORWARD BANK

GSF MORTGAGE CORPORATION

HENRY J YACH Il AND SANDRA C YACH
INLANTA MORTGAGE INC

INTERCITY STATE BANK
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3,709,354.10
140,000.00
938,507.46
916,210.00
130,492.00

311,399.00

136,000.00
100,000.00
81,250.00
766,590.00
174,769.61
367,000.00
1,334,600.00
181,000.00
144,530.00
64,000.00
179,154.15
450,000.00
26,859.00
413,306.00
2,186,680.88
96,000.00
717,480.00
5,253,340.75
92,970.00
37,500.00
751,950.00
475,500.00
368,200.00
113,898.00
224,627.00
70,000.00
476,000.00
1,605,904.41
178,698.00
580,000.00
1,549,483.00

2,897,860.79



JOHNSON BANK

LAND HOME FINANCIAL SERVICES INC
LANDMARK CREDIT UNION

LOANDEPOT COM LLC

MARATHON BANK

MARATHON COUNTY EMPLOYEES CREDIT UNION
MARATHON SAVINGS BANK

MARSHFIELD MEDICAL CENTER CREDIT UNION
MCDEVCO INC

MCFARLAND STATE BANK

ME EMPLOYEES CREDIT UNION

MEMBERS ADVANTAGE CREDIT UNION
MORTGAGE RESEARCH CENTER LLC DBA VETERANS UNITED
HOME LOANS

NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE LLC DBA MR COOPER
NICOLET NATIONAL BANK

NORTH SHORE BANK FSB

PARTNERS BANK OF WISCONSIN

PAUL BUNCZAK AND JOE BUNCZAK

PEOPLES STATE BANK

PIONEER BANK

QUICKEN LOANS INC

RIVER CITIES BANK

RIVER VALLEY BANK

ROYAL CREDIT UNION

SCHERRER CONSTRUCTION CO INC

SENTRY CREDIT UNION

SERVION INC

SIMPLICITY CREDIT UNION

STATE BANK FINANCIAL

SUMMIT CREDIT UNION

TCF NATIONAL BANK

THE PORTAGE COUNTY BANK

TIAA FSB

TIME FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK

TOTAL MORTGAGE SERVICES LLC

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA ACTING THROUGH THE FARM
SERVICE AGENCY UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF ETC
UNIVERSITY OF WISCONSIN CREDIT UNION

US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

USAA FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK

VALLEY COMMUNITIES CREDIT UNION
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85,000.00
139,500.00
100,000.00

91,575.00
450,000.00

25,000.00

99,500.00
319,600.00

23,800.00
172,710.00
264,989.35
176,000.00

291,139.00

134,000.00
1,799,996.00
1,200,000.00

309,067.16

71,594.80
5,991,540.00
78,000.00

546,163.00

148,105.00
1,601,450.00

347,050.00
1,300,000.00

40,000.00

346,000.00

462,400.00

270,000.00

40,000.00

146,930.00

496,786.41

496,000.00

565,850.00

161,782.00

312,004.75

462,000.00
2,057,971.00
77,805.00
139,750.00



WATERSTONE MORTGAGE CORPORATION 3 399,670.00
WELLS FARGO BANK NA 3 616,683.00
WISCONSIN HOUSING AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT 5 219700
AUTHORITY T

WOODTRUST BANK 1 110,000.00
TOTAL 322 51,215,722.62
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