## **Runkel Abstract & Title Co.**

## Mortgage Report for February 2019

Marathon County Monthly Bank Total Mortgage Report

ABBYBANK	18	3,709,354.10
ACCUNET MORTGAGE LLC	1	140,000.00
ADVANTAGE COMMUNITY BANK	5	938,507.46
AGCOUNTRY FARM CREDIT SERVICES FLCA	5	916,210.00
AMERICAN MORTGAGE AND EQUITY CONSULTANTS INC	1	130,492.00
AMERICAN NEIGHBORHOOD MORTGAGE ACCEPTANCE	2	211 200 00
COMPANY LLC	2	311,399.00
AMERIFIRST FINANCIAL CORPORATION	1	136,000.00
AMERISAVE MORTGAGE CORPORATION	1	100,000.00
AMITY INVESTMENTS LLC	1	81,250.00
ASSOCIATED BANK NA	11	766,590.00
ATHENS AREA CREDIT UNION	2	174,769.61
BANNER BANKS	3	367,000.00
BMO HARRIS BANK NA	9	1,334,600.00
BROKAW CREDIT UNION	4	181,000.00
CARDINAL FINANCIAL COMPANY	1	144,530.00
CHOICE BANK	1	64,000.00
CITIZENS COMMUNITY FEDERAL NA	1	179,154.15
CITIZENS STATE BANK OF LOYAL	1	450,000.00
CITY OF WAUSAU	3	26,859.00
CLEARPATH LENDING	2	413,306.00
CLOVERBELT CREDIT UNION	17	2,186,680.88
COMMUNITY FIRST BANK	1	96,000.00
CONNEXUS CREDIT UNION	7	717,480.00
COVANTAGE CREDIT UNION	44	5,253,340.75
CROSSCOUNTRY MORTGAGE INC	1	92,970.00
DIANE WESENICK	1	37,500.00
FAIRWAY INDEPENDENT MORTGAGE CORPORATION	3	751,950.00
FEDERAL HOUSING COMMISSIONER	2	475,500.00
FIRST BANK FINANCIAL CENTRE	2	368,200.00
FIRST CENTENNIAL MORTGAGE CORPORATION	1	113,898.00
FIRST CHOICE LOAN SERVICES INC	1	224,627.00
FIRST MIDWEST BANK	1	70,000.00
FIRST STATE BANK	2	476,000.00
FORWARD BANK	7	1,605,904.41
GSF MORTGAGE CORPORATION	1	178,698.00
HENRY J YACH II AND SANDRA C YACH	1	580,000.00
INLANTA MORTGAGE INC	12	1,549,483.00
INTERCITY STATE BANK	13	2,897,860.79

Monthly Mortgage Report

JOHNSON BANK	1	85,000.00
LAND HOME FINANCIAL SERVICES INC	1	139,500.00
LANDMARK CREDIT UNION	1	100,000.00
LOANDEPOT COM LLC	1	91,575.00
MARATHON BANK	4	450,000.00
MARATHON COUNTY EMPLOYEES CREDIT UNION	1	25,000.00
MARATHON SAVINGS BANK	1	99,500.00
MARSHFIELD MEDICAL CENTER CREDIT UNION	3	319,600.00
MCDEVCO INC	1	23,800.00
MCFARLAND STATE BANK	1	172,710.00
ME EMPLOYEES CREDIT UNION	2	264,989.35
MEMBERS ADVANTAGE CREDIT UNION	1	176,000.00
MORTGAGE RESEARCH CENTER LLC DBA VETERANS UNITED		,
HOME LOANS	2	291,139.00
NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE LLC DBA MR COOPER	1	134,000.00
NICOLET NATIONAL BANK	9	1,799,996.00
NORTH SHORE BANK FSB	1	1,200,000.00
PARTNERS BANK OF WISCONSIN	4	309,067.16
PAUL BUNCZAK AND JOE BUNCZAK	1	71,594.80
PEOPLES STATE BANK	24	5,991,540.00
PIONEER BANK	1	78,000.00
QUICKEN LOANS INC	4	546,163.00
RIVER CITIES BANK	1	148,105.00
RIVER VALLEY BANK	9	1,601,450.00
ROYAL CREDIT UNION	4	347,050.00
SCHERRER CONSTRUCTION CO INC	1	1,300,000.00
SENTRY CREDIT UNION	1	40,000.00
SERVION INC	1	346,000.00
SIMPLICITY CREDIT UNION	3	462,400.00
STATE BANK FINANCIAL	1	270,000.00
SUMMIT CREDIT UNION	1	40,000.00
TCF NATIONAL BANK	2	146,930.00
THE PORTAGE COUNTY BANK	3	496,786.41
TIAA FSB	1	496,000.00
TIME FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK	6	565,850.00
TOTAL MORTGAGE SERVICES LLC	1	161,782.00
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA ACTING THROUGH THE FARM	1	312,004.75
SERVICE AGENCY UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF ETC	1	512,004.75
UNIVERSITY OF WISCONSIN CREDIT UNION	2	462,000.00
US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION	16	2,057,971.00
USAA FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK	1	77,805.00
VALLEY COMMUNITIES CREDIT UNION	3	139,750.00

WATERSTONE MORTGAGE CORPORATION	3	399,670.00
WELLS FARGO BANK NA	3	616,683.00
WISCONSIN HOUSING AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY	2	7,197.00
WOODTRUST BANK	1	110,000.00
TOTAL	322	51,215,722.62